Bill Number: 24-072

Ordinance Number: 4081

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE EXECUTION OF A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT W911S7-23-P-0005 P0002 WITH THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, FOR TRANSFER STATION SERVICES

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert as follows:

- SECTION 1 The Board of Aldermen has been presented with a Modification of Contract W911S7-23-P-0005 P0002 from the United States of America, effective date September 1, 2024, pursuant to which the price per ton will be modified from \$52.00 to \$55.00. A copy of the Modification of Contract is attached hereto as Exhibit A and is incorporated herein by specific reference.
- SECTION 2. The Board of Alderman reviews and approves the Modification of Contract W911S7-23-P-0005 P0002.
- **SECTION 3.** The Mayor is authorized to execute the Modification of Contract W911S7-23-P-0005 P0002, thereby binding the City to the modified contract. The City Clerk is directed to affix to the document the official seal of the City and attest to the same.
- SECTION 4. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

READ THREE TIMES AND PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. ROBERT, MISSOURI ON AUGUST 13.2024.